District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 ¢ 813/794-2000

Pasco Gounty Sehouls

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.ki2fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-222%  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki12.flus

September 15, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agen&/é\ ,6

RE: Bid #08-038-SN and Direct Negotiations 08-038-DN
Sign Language Interpreters

Third Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract
Accurate Communication, Inc., Jessica Harris Interpreting Services, Inc. and
Professional Interpreting Consultants

On September 11, 2007, official action (attached) was taken to award sign language
interpreting services to the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a three-year contract,
renewable annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The second year of the
agreement will expire on October 5, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing
(attached) to do so. Funding for these services is provided through District general funds and
IDEA Part B grant funds.

It is my recommendation at this time to enter into the third year of the agreement with the
vendors noted above. The third year of the confract will cover the period of October 6, 2009
through October 5, 2009. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if [ can be
of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/acf
Attachments

Date/Time:  September 9,2009; 10:21:00

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time: September 9,2009; 10:21:00


§8703/72008 08:39 FAX 352 588 0848 GEBPC_Purchasing Dapt B0602/0002

¢  District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Vand O Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Plorida 34638 © 813/794:2000

Heather Horentino, Superintendent

soRI2 s

Kéndra Gaodman. OPPB, Purchastng Agent

S18/ 7940021 Fax 81377042141
TRETT-2284  TDDY 8137 794-2484

352/ 5242221 ewnait kgoodmun@pasco.ki2:4.us

Septamber 1, 2009 o
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID#: 08-N38:8N
BID TITLE: Sign Lanpuage Inthrgret'erg

\/ qu, Tagres to renew D8-038-SIN, undei the: st 1S und conditions as the existing bid. The rcmwal
tetm will begin on Or.toher 6, 2009 and expire ot Qgtober 3, 2010. ‘

e Np, I'doniot-ugree to renew 08-038-SN.

L‘umpanyNdmb A(’_(‘_\JFQJLQ. O:PMM\JH\CA—\-»UH/ e, -

Slgnnture i Date' . ‘:’\ \ 5' 8 E

mdlwdimls !.eve! 2 ﬁngerprmted smd snreened by ¢ Ibmtr;t.tb Iluman Resource Depaﬁment prlor to comm
of: semces OF wmk and mwst pwv;de 8 hat of cmpiuyt.t.s with rf:nawal : Plememntact 81 3/7‘}4-2521 ‘

information re_g' roing this law ﬁnough the internet link: hitp:/Jele
"This law is effective Septembei- 1, 2005.

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signanre of this bid renewal form, that naither it nor its
principals are presently debarred; suspended, pruwm.d for debarment, declared. ineligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation In (his rahsaction per the provisions. of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(4),

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL ROARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Bayer Assistant
PIJRCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANT
LAND O"LAKES,; F1. 34638 )
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE)  (813) 794-2111 (RAX)

Disttler Wide Accreditation ® Soistheny Asbouiationr of Golleges and Schvols




79/03/2009 09: 15 72785615560 JESSICA HARRIS INC PAGE  B02/82

“%§  District School Board of Pasco County

Paaso oty Schoels

el 7227 1and O Lakes Boulevard * Tand O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/794-2000
Heather Fiorenting, Superintendent ww.pasco.b12 flus
Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fex $13/784-2111

271 TTa-2221  TDDX 8134 794-2484

582/ 5249221 eqmail kgoodman@pascakl2.fl.us

September 3, 2009 '
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 08-038-SN
BID TITLE: Sign Language Interprefert

\/ Yes, | agree 10 repew 08-838-SN, under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid, The renewal
term will begin on Octobex.§, 2009 and expire on October 3, 2010,

Ne, I do not agree to renew 08-038-SN.

Cotnpany Name: J ezsica Harris ]nt;gmetigg Services, Ing,
Signature: Dato: 09/03/09
G

ey

Typed Name and Title: Jessica Harris, Owger

Telephone (w/area code): 727-271-0160 Fax Number (w/area code): 727-856-1555

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN _ASAP

By agreeing to ronew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the “Jessiea Lunsford Act”.
Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when.
students are present, or (2) bave direct contact with students, or {3) bave access to or contro} of school funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources. If any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department priar to commencement
of services ox work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an
appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to borne by the vendor. You may access
information regarding this law throngh the internet ink: hitp://election.dos state fl.us/laws/05 ilaws/ch_2005-028.pdf.
This law is effective September 1, 2005,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that peither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily exchided
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Buyexr Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O’ LAKES, FL. 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

Dristrict Wide Accredimation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schoeols



Sep 04 2009 3:03PM PIC 813-615-8225 38

Sep D3 2008 2:25PM FROFESSIONAL INTERPRETING 8135310157 Pp.5
09/03/20D8 CO:42 FAX 352 588 0D4S DSBPC _Purchasing Dept Booo2r0002

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Vand O' Lakes Boukevard = Land O Lakcs, Florida 34638 » 8137 794-2000

Hezther Plorentino, Sunssintendant ' wiore prsco kL Nos

Dupartment of Purchasing
Konda Goadmen, CPPE, Purchesing Agen

893/ 7042224 Fus: 8131 764-2114

TRV TTA-222¢  TDD: 8137 7942404

352 §24-2221  wmdll: kgoodmangipasoo. kT2 us

Sopiember’ 1, 2009
DIRECT NEGOTIATIONS RENEWAL NEQUEST
DN #: BR038-NM '
TITLE: Sion Lasicusys Intorproteys

Ver, [ agrac o rencw G-G38-DN, undes tho same torms e conditions os the exinting bid. Thexomewal
ferm will begin on Qctobor &, 200U und expire on Octobrer £, 2010, '

No, 1 do not agres (o renew 08.038-DN. '
Compeny Neme: P00 £55S iopal Frdesrrsdics Comsofpamts

Signomue; DM Job }""‘*‘“’L’V‘:' i Date: q? /E/ /a 4
Typed Name nnd Title: Ds i sg Jo AMvanE ~ , T &
— 7 - .
Telepbone (wlarea code): T3 - 6 /5~ 92 35«; Nomber (wiees codu): §r3-3/- @/ J”7

DATR DUR: PLEASE FAX TO PUBCHASING NO EATER KHAN ASAP

By agroeing to renew, vender acknowlsdges and ngrees to be in comjrlinnce with the “Jessica Lynsford Act”.
Vendors conducting businesy, with the District School Board of Pasco Counly, who will (1) be at the schepl when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with studerits, or (3) huve atcess fa or controf nf school fimds mese be
Level 2 fingerprintad by Human Resources. i eay ol the above upplios 1o this contract, yol must have thoes
individunls Level 2 fingesprinted rud sereencd by the Disticts ITbvon Rewouree Departracit prior to conuneacement
of services or work and anust provide s livl ol cimployees with repewal, Please contact B13/794-2521 to myange for an
sppoiniment. Costi ugiusiuted with this backzroind soresning are ta horne hy the veador, Youamay aooess
information regarding this law through the inteinet link: ty:/oleotivn.dos state. flos/laws05 laws/ch, 2005028 ot
This law ig effective Septamber 1, 2005, {

‘The prospective bidder oertifics, by submiseion snd signature of this bid renewal form, that aeithor it noz ite
principala are preseatly debarvod, suspended, proposed for deharment, declarcd incligble, or voluntarily excluded
fromyparticipation in this transastion per the provisiens of Florids Satutc 287,133{2)a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DASTRICT RCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Duyer Axaintont . ¢
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANT
LAND O LAKHE, FI. 34638
(313) 7942227 (PHONE) (813) 794.-2§ 11 (FAX)

Disricr Wide Arcrediesuon * Soudwern M‘Hﬂ.&n of WW and Schools




Helping Students

District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Tand O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

asc0 Gounty Sskuqls

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww.pasco.k12 fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727l 7742221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.flLus

September 16, 2008

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members é
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent \L \6

SUBJECT: Bid 08-038-SN and Direct Negotiations 08-038-DN
Second Year of a Three-Year Agreement
Sign Language Interpreters

On September 11, 2007, official action (attached) was taken to award sign language interpreting
services for the Exceptional Student Education (ESE) Department to Accurate Communication and
Jessica Harris Interpreting Services. On October 2, 2007, as a result of direct negotiations, the Board
approved the addition of a third vendor, Professional Interpreting Consultants. The first year of the
contract is due to expire on October 5, 2008.

Services from all three (3) firms have been satisfactory. The vendors have confirmed in writing
(attached) that they are willing to renew the bid for its second year, under the existing terms and
conditions. Please see the attached memo from Ms. Monica Verra, Director of ESE, for detailed
information.

Funding for these services is provided through District general funds and IDEA Part B grant funds.
We are asking permission to renew the agreement for the term October 8, 2008 — October 5, 2009
with the three(3) vendors noted above, and permission to place purchase orders in the following
amounts: Jessica Harris Interpreting Services, $80,000; Accurate Communication, $210,000; and
Professional Interpreting Consultants, $120,000.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Ms. Verra or me at your earliest
convenience.

KDG/az
Attachmenis

Stasriot Gehoot Board
nf Pagco County

arn 1k AR

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Boars Approved



District School Board of Pasco County
7227 1and O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www,pasco.k12 flus

Department of Exceptional Student Education
April Stephenson, Bookkeeper
813/ 794-2764  Fax: 813/794-2117

707/ 774-9764  TDD: 813/ 794-2484 MEMORANDUM
352/ 504-2764  emaill: astephen@pasco.k12.fLus ESE-08/09-AS-017

DATE: August 15, 2008
TO: Kendra Goodman, Purchasing Agent

FROM: April Stephenson, Bookkeeper, Exceptional Student Education
Monica Verra, Director of Exceptional Student Educatioxﬂ\ﬁ?

RE: Bid # 08-038-SN and Direct Negotiations 08-038-DN for
Sign Language Interpreters (second year)

The Purchasing Department has received confirmation from all three vendors (Jessica Harris
Interpreting Services Inc, Accurate Communication Inc, and Professional Interpreting
Consultants) that they are willing to renew for the next term of the contract (October 6, 2008
through October 5, 2009) under the existing terms and conditions. Below we have outlined
the dollar amount being requested for each vendor and the sources of funding.

Vendor: Jessica Harris Interpreting Services Inc
Dollar Amount:  $80,000.00
Sources of funding: District and IDEA Part B Grant funds

Yendor: Accurate Communication Inc
Dollar Amount; $210,000.00

Sources of funding: District and IDEA Part B Grant funds

Vendor: Professional Interpreting Consultanis
Dollar Amount: $120,000.00
Sources of funding: District and IDEA Part B Grant funds

Thank you for your assistance with this request.
MV/as

x¢:  Ruth B. Reilly, Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instructional Services

Digtrict Sehoot Board
of Pagco County

SEp 16 7908

Soard Apnroved

District Wide Accreditation * Southem Association of Colleges and Schools



Bid Tifle

Slgn ianguagé Ixxt;;-rp—r-e'ters | 1 17

ESE Department i

Bid Number || 08-038-SN Number of Bids Distributed 5°
[ Date Sohczted H August 7,2007 Number of Vendors B:ddmg Jl 2
Date Opened August 29, 2007 Number of Formal “No Bid” 0!

Responses

Recommend acceptance of bids from Accurate Communication, Inc. and Jessica Harris
Interpreting Services, Inc. as lowest and best, responsive and responsible “all-or-none” bids
meeting written specifications. In addition, we are requesting permission to negotiate with
interested parties as we only received two bids. Due to the high demand for these services, the

E Date Board Septeﬁber 11, 2067 Funding Source General Fund

l Presentation

i Total Savings || $10,000.00 Grand Total of Bid Estimated

| | (First year estimate) $200,000.00
Recommendation; ‘

using department has requested an additional vendor to be selected.

“Term of Contract:
This is a three-year bid, renewable annually by written mutual consent. The first year of the bid

will commence on October 6, 2007 and continue through October 5, 2008.

rejected as late.

Iy e e
Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening

date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby

Bids Evalaated By:

July Horvath, Supervisor, ESE Department, Lisa Schacfermeyer, Sign Language Interpreter for
| the District, and April Stephenson, Bookkeeper, ESE Department | .. ... .

Bids Prepared By:

Stephanie Noble, Buyer, Purchasing Department

| _.Rewewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman‘ CP?B Purc’nasmg Agent\ &}’O

District Schoot Board

of Pasco County

SEP 11 2007

Board Approved

Eietrict Sohool Board
af Pasco County

SFP 16 2608

Boared Amroved



of r—‘;asco County
SEP 16 7008

7 79 | Soul] 10) 0}B.I A[INOY JUOU-I0-[TE [BI0],

TOITEdT D)) Jea(] ous 10§ s1apa1dianu] JO Anstasy Aoy

ane

o

o

]

TonenjeAy 193eIdaju] JeUONEONP/A0ULINSEY AlEnd) AInOH .m,
+3

w

VO e8| ¢

NOIXLATIOSAd M

NS-8€0-80 # QId

JennIEda(] S - Sieveldiaiu] edengue] udtS ' TLLL Id

wd 0£:7 © L00T ‘67 N8NV DNINIJO 40 ZLVA

NOILYINEYL aig ALNNOD 008Yd 40 Gyv08 TO0HDS LOfELSId

of Pasco County
SEP 1 1 2007

Baard Annrevad

Board Approved



<

d | District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Iand O’ Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Pasca Courty Sotaots

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wite. pasco. k12 flus

Depariment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

727] 7742221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484 .

352/ 524-2221  e-mait kgoodman@pascoki2.fl.us

September 24, 2007

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

SUBJECT: Direct Negotiations 08-038-DN — Sign Language Interpreters — ESE Department

On September 11, 2007 a bid for Sign Language Interpreters was submitted to the Board with a
notation requesting permission to negotiate with interested parties as only two bids were ‘submitted
and there is a high demand for these services.

After the Board's approval to negotiate, Professional Interpreting Consultants was contacted and they
expressed interest in negotiating for these services. Subsequently, the Purchasing Depariment and
Professional Interpreting Consultants reached a successful agreement at the billing rate of $50.00 for
State Quality Assurance Certification and $55.00 for Registry of interpreters for the Deaf Certification
per hour. As a result, it Is our recommendation o approve the attached agreement with Professional
interpreting Consultants (personal certifications on flle in Purchasing}.

This will be the first year of a three-year agreement that is renewable annually by written mutual
consent of both parties. The first year of this contract will commence on October 6, 2007 and
continue through to October 5, 2008. The esfimated total expenditures with this company is.$50,000
per year.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at your earliest
convenience.

KDG/sn
Attachments

District School Boatd
of Pasco County

0cT 02 2000

Board Approved

Distiins Sehool Board
af Pasco County

op 16 208

Board Approved

Date/Time: September 26, 2007 10:27.00





